
 

43rd FLOOR ROBINSONS EQUITABLE TOWER ADB AVE. COR. POVEDA RD. ORTIGAS CENTER, PASIG CITY 

TEL. NO.: 633-7631 to 40, 240-8801 FAX NO.: 633-9207, 240-9106 
 
 
         April 12, 2013 
 
PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC. 
3rd Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange 
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue 
Makati City 
Attention: Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion 
  Head – Disclosure Department 
 
PHILIPPINE DEALING AND EXCHANGE CORP. 
37/F, Tower 1, The Enterprise Center 
6766 Ayala Avenue corner Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 
Attention:       Ms. Ma. Concepcion M. Magdaraog 
                       Head- Issuer Compliance and Disclosure Department 
 
Gentlemen: 
 
    Re: Public Ownership Report 
 
  
 In compliance with the PSE Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership 
requiring listed companies to disclose within 15 calendar days after the end of each 
quarter a public ownership report, please find attached the required information on 
Robinsons Land Corporation as of March 31, 2013 which is presented in your prescribed 
format.  

 
Thank you. 

 
 
        Very truly yours, 

         
ROSALINDA F. RIVERA 

        Corporate Secretary 
/lbo 
 



 
Number of Issued Shares 4,111,528,685
         Less:  Number of Treasury Shares (if any) 17,698,000                    
Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares 4,093,830,685              

Less: 

Directors 

% to total 
Outstanding 

Shares
Number of  Shares

   1. John L. Gokongwei, Jr. 0.30% 12,187,081 12,187,081                    
      John L. Gokongwei 0.01% 450,000 450,000                         
       Elizabeth Y. Gokongwei &/or John Gokongwei 0.04% 1,482,000 1,482,000                      
       Sub-Total (John L. Gokongwei, Jr.) 0.35% 14,119,081 14,119,081                    

   2. James L. Go 0.04% 1,685,994 1,685,994                      
   3. Lance Y. Gokongwei 0.02% 804,001 804,001                         
   4. Frederick D. Go 0.01% 337,501 337,501                         
   5. Robina Y. Gokongwei - Pe 0.01% 540,000 540,000                         
   6. Patrick Henry C. Go 0.00% 10,000 10,000                           
   7. Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr. 0.00% 1 1                                     
   8. Artemio V. Panaganiban 0.00% 150,001 150,001                         
   9. Roberto F. de Ocampo 0.00% 1 1                                     
  10. Emmanuel C. Rojas, Jr. 0.00% 901 901                                
       Sub-Total 0.43% 17,647,481 17,647,481                    

Officers
   1.  John L. Gokongwei, Jr. - Chairman Emeritus see above
   2.  James L. Go - Chairman see above 
   3.  Lance Y. Gokongwei - Vice-Chairman and Chief  Executive Oficer                                                                         see above
   4.  Frederick D. Go - President and Chief Operating Officer see above 74600
   5.  Constante T. Santos - Senior Vice President 0.00% 0
   6.  Bach Johann M. Sebastian - Senior Vice President 0.00% 0
   7. Ma. Socorro Isabelle V. Aragon-Gobio - Senior Vice President 0.00% 0
   8.  Rodolfo T. Malit - First Vice  President 0.00% 4,600
   9. Abigail Joan R. Crosico - General Manager 0.00% 0
   10.  Henry L. Yap - General Manager 0.00% 90,000
   11.  Arlene G. Magtibay - General Manager 0.00% 0
   12.  Corazon L. Ang Ley - General Manager 0.00% 0
   13.  Elizabeth Kristine D. Gregorio - General Manager 0.00% 0
   14. Emmanuel G. Arce - Vice President 0.00% 0
   15. Manuel D. Deus, Jr. - Vice President 0.00% 0
   16. Constantino C. Felipe - Vice President 0.00% 0
   17. Winifred G. Maranan - Vice President 0.00% 0
   18.Thomas Lee O. - Vice President 0.00% 0
   19. Kerwin Max S. Tan - Vice President 0.00% 0
   20. Anicio G. Villanueva - Vice President 0.00% 0
   21. Mary Maylanie Precilla - Vice President 0.00% 0
   22. Honorio Almeida - Vice President 0.00% 0
   23. Cecile Pascual - Vice President 0.00% 0
   24. Lourdes T. Alano - Vice President 0.00% 0
   25. Teresita H. Vasay - Treasurer 0.00% 0
   26. Rosalinda F. Rivera - Corporate Secretary 0.00% 0
Sub-total 0.00% 94,600

Principal Stockholders
   1. JG Summit Holdings, Inc. 60.97% 2,496,114,787

60.97% 2,496,114,787

Affiliates
   1. JG Summit Holdings, Inc. see above

Others
Banks
    1. City Savings  Bank Retirement Fund 0.00% 200
Sub-total 0.00% 200

Total 61.41% 2,513,857,068

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public 1,579,973,617

Robinsons Land Corporation
       Computation of Public Ownership as of March 31, 2013



Total Number of Common Shares Owned by the Public

                        As of March 31, 2013

1,579,973,617          shares 38.59%
4,093,830,685           shares

Number of Issued and Outstanding   = 4,093,830,685             
Shares

Number of Outstanding Shares         = 4,093,830,685
Number of Treasury Shares              = 17,698,000
Number of Listed Shares                 = 4,111,528,685
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares     = 1,076,886,423
Foreign Ownership Level (%)            = 26.31%
Foreign Ownership Limit (%)            = 40%

                PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE




